

James Fleming Director, Child Support Section, North Dakota Department of Health and Human Services

Biography

James C. Fleming is the Director of the Child Support Section of the North Dakota Department of Health and Human Services, Immediate Past President of the National Child Support Enforcement Association (NCSEA), member of the Board of Directors for the Western Intergovernmental Child Support Engagement Council (WICSEC), and former President of the National Council of Child Support Directors (NCCSD). Jim also co-chairs NCCSD's Employer Collaboration Committee and Intergovernmental Subcommittee. A second-generation attorney, Jim earned his Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of North Dakota and his Juris Doctorate from Notre Dame Law School. Jim was appointed Child Support Director in 2013 after serving as deputy director and lead attorney since May 2002. He has been an assistant attorney general for North Dakota for 29 years, following a clerkship with the North Dakota Supreme Court.